in both directions. This modeling is the primary means the Company uses for
interest rate risk management decisions.

Each quarter, the Company models how sudden, hypothetical changes in interest
rate, called SHOCKS, if applied to its asset and liability balances, would
impact net interest income and net economic value. The results of this modeling
indicate how much of the Company's net interest income and net economic value
are "at risk" (deviation from the base level) from various sudden rate changes.
Although interest rates normally would not change in this sudden manner, the
very steep decline in interest rates during 2001 make the 2% shock a more
realistic scenario than most observers would have believed a year ago. This
exercise is valuable in identifying risk exposures and in comparing the
Company's interest rate risk profile with those of other financial institutions.
The results for the Company's December 31, 2001, balances indicate that the
Company's net interest income at risk over a one-year period and net economic
value at risk from 2% shocks are within normal expectations for such sudden
changes.

   Shocked by -2%   Shocked by +2%

As of December 31, 2000:
   Net interest income   (3.72%)   3.65%
   Net economic value   12.71%   (11.71%)

As of December 31, 2001:

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC CAPITAL BANCORP /CA/ - Form 10-K

21

   Net interest income   (5.87%)   +2.33%
   Net economic value   +24.33%   (25.94%)

For these measurements, the Company makes certain assumptions that significantly
impact the results. The most significant assumption is the use of a "static"
balance sheet-the Company does not project changes in the size or mix of the
various assets and liabilities. Additional assumptions include the duration of
the Company's non-maturity deposits because they have no contractual maturity,
and the extent to which the Company would adjust the rates paid on its
administered rate deposits as external yields change.

As noted above, financial instruments do not respond in parallel fashion to
rising or falling interest rates. This causes an asymmetry in the magnitude of